P
ressure C
ontrol
System
s
97
Instrumentation Products DivisionParker IPD: Process Analytical Guide  CAT 4255-PA   04/19
Value Proposition:

3.1B Certificate of Conformance available
Dimensions:
How to Order:
The correct part number is easily derived from the following example and ordering chart. The seven product
characteristics required are coded as shown in the chart.
Example 1, below, describes an Eductor A model with a 23 SLPM glass tube rotameter with metric CPI® tube
connections on both the Vent Master control box and PR-1 subassembly.
Example 2, below, describes a Pump model with a 100 SLPM armored rotameter with imperial tube connections on the
Vent Master control box and PR-1 shipped without connections.
Examples:
	 1:	 VM	 -	 EDR	 -	 A	 -	 23	 -		  -	 TFA	 -	 ZM
	 2:	 VM	 -	 PMP	 -		  -	 100	 -	 ARM
Rotameter
Options
Eductor
Selection
Model
Vent
Master
Rotameter
Range
–– ––
Specifications:
Temperature Range: -20°F to 140°F (-29°C to 50°C)
Wetted Materials of Construction: 316SS and Parker Parofluor o-rings (Highly Fluorinated Fluorocarbon Rubber)
PR-1
Options
Tube
Connections
– –
Vent
Master Model Eductor
Selection*
Rotameter
Range (SLPM)**
Rotameter
Options
PR-1
Options
Tube
Connections
VM
EDR
EDRNB
A
B
C
  0 to...
  3, 8, 15, 23 & 30
Blank	 Glass Tube
with Outlet
Needle Valve
ARM†	 Armored with
Outlet Needle
Valve
Blank	 Regulator Only
TFA	 PR-1 with Tube
Fitting Assembly
(shown above)
Z	 Imperial CPI™
ZM	 Metric CPI™
A	 Imperial A-LOK®
AM	 Metric A-LOK®
PMP
Blank
  0 to...
  3, 8, 15, 23, 30, 40,
  50, 100, 150, 200